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The Questionnaire

Vocabulary Learning through Game Activities Attitude

Part 1 General Information

Instruction: Fill out the following questions by put v* or other information

1. Gender
() male () female
2. Age
( ) 12-15yearsold () 15-18 years old
School or Educational Institution
Part 2 The Attitude in Vocabulary Learning though Game Activities.
Instruction: Fill out the following questionnaire, checking the box which best
describes whether you agree or disagree with each statement. This is for yourself not
for anyone else, so answer as honestly as you can.
5 for Strongly Agree,
for Agree,

4
3 for Neutral
2 for Disagree,
1

for Strongly Disagree

Satisfaction level
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1 [Vocabulary is important for English learning

2 |Language learning makes me understand other

cultures around the world.

3 |Learning English helps me to improve myself to

the world community.
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Satisfaction level
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4 | I always learn English through reading magazine

or watching news.

5 | I like learning English.

6 | I like playing Games.

7 | Learning English vocabulary through the game is
not boring / is interesting

8 | Learning English vocabulary through the game is
good for vocabulary remembering.

9 | I am enthusiastic when | am learning vocabulary
through the games.

10 | I 'am able to use vocabulary in dairy life

11 | Learning vocabulary through game makes me
better understand the lesson.

12 | I can use English vocabulary to communicate with
my friends during playing game.

13 | I am not worried about using English whether it is
right or wrong.

14 | I like learning vocabulary through games

15 | My language learning attitude is good.

Other Recommend
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Evaluation form of Questionnaire on Vocabulary Learning through Game
Activities Attitude
Please consider the following questionnaire. The scales are as follow:
+1 mean Make sure the questions are appropriate or consistent with the
terminology.
0 mean Not sure if the question is appropriate or consistent with the
terminology.
-1 mean Make sure the questions are not appropriate or do not match the

terminology.
Terminology Items Questions Rating scale
+1 0 -1
Satisfaction level 1 Vocabulary is important for English learning
refers to the level of ) Language learning makes me understand other
student satisfaction cultures around the world.
with the learning 3 Learning English helps me to improve myself to
activity the world community.
A I always learn English through reading magazine
or watching news.
5 I like learning English.
6 I like playing Games.
. Learning English vocabulary through the game is
not boring / is interesting
g Learning English vocabulary through the game is
good for vocabulary remembering.
9 I am enthusiastic when | am learning vocabulary
through the games.
10 I am able to use vocabulary in dairy life
1 Learning vocabulary through game makes me
better understand the lesson.
1 I can use English vocabulary to communicate
with my friends during playing game.
13 I am not worried about using English whether it is
right or wrong.
14 I like learning vocabulary through games
15 My language learning attitude is good.




Table C.1

The result of expert evaluation
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Terminology

Items

Questions

Rating scale

1

2

3

4

5

I0C

Result

Satisfaction level 1
refers to the
level of student
satisfaction 2
with the
learning

activity

Vocabulary is
important for
English learning

Language learning
makes me understand
other cultures
around the world.

Learning English helps
me to improve
myself to the world
community.

I always learn English
through reading
magazine or
watching news.

I like learning English.
I like playing Games.

Learning English
vocabulary through
the game is not
boring / is interesting

Learning English
vocabulary through
the game is good for
vocabulary
remembering.

I am enthusiastic when
I am learning
vocabulary through

the games.

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1
+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1
+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1
+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1

+1
+1

+1

+1

+1

0.8

0.8

0.8

0.8

useable

useable

useable

useable

useable

useable

useable

useable

useable

(continued)
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Table C.1 (continued)

Rating scale
Terminology Items Questions

1 2 3 4 5 IOC Result

10  lamable to use
vocabulary indairy +1 +1 +1 0 +1 0.8 useable
life
11 Learning vocabulary
through game
makes me better +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 1  useable
understand the
lesson.
12 I can use English
vocabulary to
communicatewith  +1 +1 +1 0 +1 0.8 useable
my friends during
playing game.
13 I am not worried about
using English
o +1 +1 +1 +1 0 0.8 useable
whether it is right or
wrong.
14 | like learning
vocabulary through 0 +1 +1 +1 +1 0.8 useable
games
15 My language learning

) ) +1 +1 +1 +1 +1 1  useable
attitude is good.

Selection Criteria 0.5 and up
The analysis of the validity of the questionnaire revealed that the questions

generated were content validity and all items can be used for all.
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Table C.2
Students’ attitudes towards English vocabulary learning by games
Rating
The attitudes of students towards the English > 4 3 2 1
vocabulary learning by games E: o = 9% ;: 9%
1. Vocabulary is important for English learning 11 17 2 - -
2. Language learning makes me understand other 9 19 ) ) )
cultures around the world.
3. Learning English will helps me to improve
myself in the world community. e 1 : _ _
4. | always learn English through reading
magazines or watching the news. 3 o - -
5. I like learning English. - 24 6 - -
6. | like playing Games. 30 - - - -
7. Learning English vocabulary through games is 9 ’1 ] ] ]
not boring / is interesting
8. Learning English vocabulary through the game b 16 ) ] ]
is good for remembering vocabulary.
9. I am enthusiastic when | am learning ’3 . ] ] ]
vocabulary through the games.
10. I am able to use vocabulary in daily life 21 9 - - -
11. Learning vocabulary through game makes me ’3 6 . ] ]
better understand the lesson.
12. I can use English vocabulary to communicate 19 9 ) ] ]
with my friends while playing games.
13. 1 am not worried about using English whether Y A 5 ] ]
it is right or wrong.
14. 1 like learning vocabulary through games 20 10 - - -

15. My language learning attitude is good. 17 13 - - -




Table C.3
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The results of students’ attitudes towards English vocabulary learning by games

The attitudes of students towards the English

) X S.D. Rating scale
vocabulary learning by games
1. Vocabulary is important for English learning 43 0.59 Agree
2. Language learning makes me understand other
4.2 0.77 Agree
cultures around the world.
3. Learning English helps me to improve myself to
. 4.3 0.80 Agree
the world community.
4. | always learn English through reading magazines
. 3.5 0.96 Agree
or watching the news.
5. I like learning English. 38  0.40 Agree
7. Learning English vocabulary through games is
-g g ) ) Y ng 43 0.46 Agree
not boring / is interesting
8. Learning English vocabulary through games is
=N y ) g 43 0.80 Agree
good for vocabulary remembering.
9. I am enthusiastic when | am learning vocabulary
4.7 090 Strongly agree
through games.
10. I am able to use vocabulary in daily life 47  0.46 Strongly agree
11. Learning vocabulary through game makes me
4.7 0.76  Strongly agree
better understand the lesson.
12. 1 can use English vocabulary to communicate
) ) ) ) 4.6  0.27 Strongly agree
with my friends while playing game.
13. I am not worried about using English whether it
o 4.7 0.80 Strongly agree
is right or wrong.
14. 1 like learning vocabulary through games 4.7  0.28 Strongly agree
15. My language learning attitude is good. 46  0.28 Strongly agree
Total 442 0.28 Agree
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